06-08-2005

10/509161

9/28/04

DT09 Rec'd PCT/PT0 2.8 SEP 2004

(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
CMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	S ONLY
Tab settings => =:> =:~ V V V	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Yitshak TZUK	Name: Nuclear Research Center
Alon TAL Yaakov GLICK	Internal Address:
Yuval ISBI	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗵 Assignment 🗀 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: Nahal Soreq
_	
□ Other	
	City: Yavne, ISRAEL State: Zip: 81800
Execution Date: 28 September 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	cation, the execution date of the application is: 28 Sep 2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
At 1 digit Appropriation (40)(a)	D. Paterit (10.(a)
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🔀 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: Dekel Patent Ltd., David Klein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40
Name: Dekel Patent Ltd., David Klein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40  Enclosed (credit card form)
Internal Address:	
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed (credit card form)
Internal Address:	Enclosed (credit card form)  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed (credit card form)
Internal Address:	Enclosed (credit card form)  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address:  A. (a) 39  Street Address: Beit HaRofim	Enclosed (credit card form)  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address:  Street Address: Beit HaRof im  18 Menuha VeNahala Street, Room 27	Enclosed (credit card form)  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Internal Address:  A. (a) 39  Street Address: Beit HaRofim	Enclosed (credit card form)  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Beit HaRof im  18 Menuha VeNahala Street, Room 27  City: Rehovot State: ISRAEL Zip: 76209	Enclosed (credit card form)  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Beit HaRof im  18 Menuha VeNahala Street, Room 27  City: Rehovot State: ISRAEL Zip: 76209	Enclosed (credit card form)  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address: Beit HaRof im  18 Menuha VeNahala Street, Room 27  City: Rehovot State: ISRAEL Zip: 76209  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	Enclosed (credit card form)  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE
Street Address: Beit HaRofim  18 Menuha VeNahala Street, Room 27  City: Rehovot State: ISRAEL Zip: 76209  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	Enclosed (credit card form)  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE  Information is true and correct and any attached copy
Street Address: Beit HaRof im  18 Menuha VeNahala Street, Room 27  City: Rehovot State: ISRAEL Zip: 76209  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	Enclosed (credit card form)  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned:

Yitshak Tzuk, residing at 10 Ami Street, Rehovot 76632, Israel; Alon Tal, residing at 3 HaHagana Street, Hod HaSharon 45223, Israel; Yaakov Glick, residing at 66 Shoham Street, Rehovot 76227, Israel; and Yuval Isbi, residing at 21 HaNotea Street, Even Yehuda 40500, Israel;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Nuclear Research Center, Nahal Soreq, Yavne 81800**, **Israel**, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the application having Dekel Patent Ltd. docket number 1293SOR-US and entitled

## DIAMOND-COOLED SOLID-STATE LASER

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions:

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

1

PATENT REEL: 016649 FRAME: 0175

**RECORDED: 09/28/2004** 

Data:	28 September 2004			<b>µ.</b> S.
Witness:		[Signature]		
		. [Ognation	Yitahak Tzuk	
1.2 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	YONAT GILON	Additional	10 Ami Street, Rehovet 78632, I	
MS A (-CELLY)	r st. Reducet 16227 K	nace		
			•	<b>Z.</b> S.
Date:	20 Saptember 2004			<b>B</b> 3.
Witness		V. Standard		
	HOWAT GIEVA	[Name]	Alon Tal	
43.4 Gordo	on St. Robert X213, 15	[Address]	3 HeHegene Street. Hod HeS 45223, Jurgel	Merc
<b>S</b> antana			Ale Tal	(LS.)
Dale:	26 September 2004			
	CONTROL GILAN.	(e)brothel		
	COUNT CINE		Vandrov Gillok	<b></b>
43A Gorden	St. Rehovot \$6217 25	19ef.	66 Shahati Street, flaboust 7 Israel	<b>5227</b>
Date:	38 September 2004		July Shit	ls)
With respect	State	[Signature]	Yeval labi	
	he has ldorg	[Address]	21 Helicine Street Even Ye	-
- AS	riel Z st. Koumin	IL	40500, ferent	
L.S Lagel Sign	neture		Grand Tabo	